Department of ThermoFluid

Professor Amer Nordin Darus

Office: C23-430

Tel: +607-5534695

Email: amer@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~amer

Research interest: Theoretical and numerical heat and fluid flow, thermodynamics,
renewable energy

Professor Dr. Azhar Abdul Aziz

Office: C24-218

Tel: +607-5534566

Email: azhar@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~azhar

Research interest: Internal combustion engine, thermodynamics, renewable energy

Professor Dr. Farid Nasir Ani

Office: C23-327

Tel: +607-5534715

Email: farid@fkm.utm.my

Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~farid

Research interest: Thermodynamics, fuel and combustion, renewable energy

Professor Dr. Md. Nor Musa

Office: C24-331

Tel: +607-5534597

Email: mdnor@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~mdnor

Research interest: Thermodynamics, turbomachinary

Professor Mohamed Afifi Abdul Mukti

Office: C24-316

Email: afifi@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~afifi

Research interest: Fluid dynamics, turbomachinary

Associate Professor Dr. Abu Hasan Abdullah

Office: C25-333

Tel:  +607-5534740

Email: abuhasan@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~abuhasan

Research interest: Turbomachinary, numerical methods, computational heat and fluid
flow

Associate Professor Yahaya Ramli
Office: C23-220



Tel:  +607-5534687

Email: yahaya r@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~yahaya r
Research interest: Hydraulic and pneumatic, tribology

Associate Professor Dr. Normah Mohd. Ghazali

Office: C24-316

Tel : +607-5534587

Email: normah@fkm.utm.my

Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~normah

Research interest: Thermoacoustic, computational heat and fluid flow, thermal
management of microdevices

Associate Professor Dr. Mazlan Abdul Wahid

Office: C24-309

Tel:  +607-5534574

Email: mazlan@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~mazlan

Research interest: Combustion, heat transfer, high speed flow

Associate Professor Dr. Kahar Osman

Office: C25-324

Tel:  +607-5534733

Email: kahar@fkm.utm.my

Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~kahar

Research interest: Computational fluid dynamics, fluid structure interaction,
biomechanical

Dr. Nazri Kamsah

Office: C25-413

Tel:  +607-5534769

Email: nazrikh@fkm.utm.my

Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~nazrikh

Research interest: Computational solid mechanics, thermodynamics, heat transfer,
biomechanical

Dr. Jamaluddin Md. Sheriff

Office: C25-332

Tel: +607-5534743

Email: jamal@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~jamal

Research interest: Experimental fluid dynamics, compressible flow

Dr. Syahrullail Samion
Office: C23-211
Tel: +607-55334661



Email: syahruls@fkm.utm.my
Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~syahruls
Research interest: Metal forming, tribology

Dr. Nor Azwadi Che Sidik

Office: C24-321/C24-211

Tel:  +607-5534718/ +607-5534628

Email: azwadi@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~azwadi

Research interest: Computational heat and fluid flow, numerical methods

Dr. Mohd. Yusof Senawi

Office: C25-323

Ext: +607-5534747

Email: myusoff@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~myusoff
Research interest: Thermodynamics, compressors

Dr. Haslinda Mohamed Kamar

Office: C23-209

Ext: +607-5534656

Email: haslinda@fkm.utm.my
Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~haslinda

Research interest: Thermodynamics, automotive air-conditioning system

Department of Applied Mechanics
Professor Ing. Dr. Andreas Oechsner

Office: C24-333

Tel: +607-5534766

Email: oechsner@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~oechsner
Research interest: Hollow Sphere Composites

Professor Ir. Dr. Leong Yew Mun @ Mohd. Salman
Office: C24-336

Tel: +607-5534584

Email: salman@fkm.utm.my
Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~salman
Research interest: Noise and Vibration

Professor Dr. Mohd. Nasir Tamin, C.Eng.

Office: C23-328

Tel:  +607-5534622

Email: taminmn@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~taminmn

Research interest: Fatigue and Fracture Mechanics, Computational Solid Mechanics




Professor Dr. Roslan Abdul Rahman

Office: C23-332

Tel: +607-5534670

Email: roslan@fkm.utm.my
Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~roslan

Research interest: Structural Dynamics and Vibration

Professor Dr. Hishamuddin Jamaluddin

Office: C25-313/UTM Press

Tel:  +607-5534756/07-5535747

Email: hishamj@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~hishamj

Research interest: Non-linear System Modelling and System Identification, Vehicle
Dynamics and Intelligent Systems

Professor Dr. Musa Mailah

Office: C25-316/C24-213

Tel:  +607-5534735/34562

Email: musa@fkm.utm.my

Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~musa

Research interest: Active Force Control, Robotics, Mechatronics and Intelligent
Systems

Associate Professor Ir. Dr. Amran Ayob

Office: C25-317

Tel:  +607-5534580

Email:  amran@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~amran

Research interest: Pressure Vessel and Piping System Design, Structural Mechanics,
Experimental Stress Analysis

Associate Professor Mustafa Yusof

Office: C24-321

Tel:  +607-5534570

Email:  mustafa@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~mustafa

Research interest: Applied Mechanics, Mechanical Testing

Associate Professor Dr. Amran Alias

Office: C23-310

Tel:  +607-5534632

Email: amran_al@fkm.utm.my
Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~amran_al
Research interest: Advanced Composites




Associate Professor Ir. Dr. Iberahin Jusoh

Office: C23-434

Tel:  +607-5534699

Email:  iberahin@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~iberahin

Research interest: Offshore Structures, Reliability, Applied Mechanics

Associate Professor Dr. Mohd. Shafiek Yaacob
Office: C24-323

Tel: +607-5534561

Email: shafiek@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~shafiek
Research interest: System Identification and Control

Associate Professor Dr. Robiah Ahmad

Office: C23-422

Tel:  +607-5534707

Email: robiah@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~robiah

Research interest: System Identification and Mechatronics

Associate Professor Dr. Yunan Prawoto

Office: C23-317

Tel: +607-5534642

Email: yunan@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~yunan

Research interest: Fatigue, Frature Mechanics and Metallurgy

Dr. Yob Saed Ismail

Office: C23-423

Tel:  +607-5534685

Email: yob@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~yob

Research interest: Advanced Composite Materials, Applied Mechanics

Dr. Intan Zaurah Mat Darus

Office: C23-226

Tel:  +607-5534693

Email: intan@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~intan

Research interest: Artificial Intelligence and Active Vibration Control

Dr. Mohamed Ruslan Abdullah
Office: C23-218

Tel: +607-5534706

Email:  ruslan@fkm.utm.my



Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~ruslan
Research interest: Impact Mechanics on Composite Materials

Dr. Mohd Yazid Yahya

Office: C25-410

Tel: +607-5534752

Email:  yazid@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~yazid

Research interest: Impact on Composite Materials and Pressure Vessel

Dr. Mohd. Zarhamdy Md. Zain

Office: C25-334

Tel:  +607-5534750

Email:  zarhamdy@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~zarhamdy

Research interest: Mechatronics Design, Industrial Automation and Robotics

Dr. Hishamuddin Alham

Office: C24-315

Tel: +607-5534708

Email: ahisham@fkm.utm.my
Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~ahisham
Research interest: Applied Mechanics

Dr. Mohd. Shuisma Mohd Ismail

Office: C23-219

Tel:  +607-5534652

Email:  shuisma@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~shuisma

Research interest: Applied Mechanics, Engineering Design, System Integration

Dr. Mohamed Hussein

Office: C23-413

Tel: +607-5534669

Email: mohamed@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~mohamed
Research interest: Automation and Mechatronics

Dr. Shukur Abu Hassan

Office: C23-409

Tel:  +607-5534676

Email:  shukur@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~shukur

Research interest: Advanced Composite Materials, Applied Mechanics

Dr. Raja Ishak Raja Hamzah



Office: C23-311

Tel:  +607-5534604

Email:  rishak@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~rishak

Research interest: Acoustics, Machine Condition Monitoring

Dr. Tang Howe Hing

Office: C23-220

Tel:  +607-5534687

Email: tanghh@fkm.utm.my
Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~tanghh

Research interest: Biomedical Instrumentation, Mechatronics

Dr. Zaini Ahmad

Office: C23-312

Tel: +607-5534647

Email: azaini@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~azaini

Research interest: Structural Impact, Thin-walled Structures, Crashworthiness

Department of Marine Technology

Professor Dr. Ab. Saman Abd. Kader

Office: C23-432

Tel:  +607-5534698

Email: abdsaman@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~abdsaman

Research interest: Marine Transport — Inland waterways

Associate Professor Dr. Adi Maimun Abdul Malik
Office: C24-218/C25-309

Tel: +607-5534566 / 34761

Email: adi@fkm.utm.my
Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~adi

Research interest:Ship dynamics, stability and design

Associate Professor Hamzah Abdul Jamal

Office: C25-312

Tel: +607-5534753

Email: hamzah@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~hamzah

Research interest: Naval Architecture and Marine Engineering

Associate Professor Dr. Mohd Zamani Ahmad
Office: C23-330

Ext: +607-5534640

Email: zamani@fkm.utm.my



Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~zamani
Research interest: Fishing boat design; marine transportation system modelling

Associate Professor Dr. Omar Yaakob
Office: C23-431

Tel: +607-5534696

Email: omar@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~omar
Research interest: Seakeping and Ship Design

Dr. Mohamad Pauzi Abdul Ghani

Office: C25-412

Tel: +607-5534760

Email: pauzi@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~pauzi

Research interest: Naval Architecture and Offshore Structures

Dr. Faizul Amri Adnan

Office: C24-324

Tel: +607-5534569

Email: faizul@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~faizul

Research interest: Naval Architecture, ship hydrodynamics

Dr. Agoes Priyanto

Office: C25-328

Tel:  +607-5534744

Email: agoes@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~agoes

Research interest: Ship Dynamics and Offshore Engineering

Dr. Koh Kho King

Office:

Tel:  +607-5534641

Email: koh@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~koh

Research interest:Naval Architecture and Environmental Engineering

Department of Automotive

Dato’ Professor Ir. Dr. Alias Mohd. Noor

Office: C24-335

Tel:  +607-5534780

Email: alias@mail.fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~alias

Research interest: Turbomachinery, Hydraulic Machines, Heat Transfer, Internal
Combustion Engine




Associate Professor Dr. Kamarul Baharin Tawi

Office: C24-208 / C23-309 /

Tel: +607-5534607 / 34631

Email: kamarul@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~kamarul

Research interest: Engineering Design/Automotive Transmission (CVT)

Associate Professor Dr. Mohd Azman Zainul Abidin
Office: C24-232

Tel: +607-5534585

Email: mazman@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~mazman
Research interest: Vehicle Dynamic

Dr. Srithar Rajoo

Office: C24-317

Tel: +607-5534889

Email: srithar@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://mwww.fkm.utm.my/~srithar

Research interest: Internal Combustion Engine / Turbomachinery

Dr. Wira Jazair Yahya

Office: C25-320

Tel: +607-5534879

Email: wira@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~wira

Research interest: Diesel Combustion, Emission, Alternative fuels

Dr. Abd. Rahim Abu Bakar

Office: C24-312

Tel: +607-5534572

Email: arahim@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~arahim

Research interest: Finite Element, Structural Dynamic, Noise & Vibration

Associate Professor Pakharuddin Mohd Samin

Office: C23-433

Tel: +607-5534714

Email: pakhar@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~pakhar

Research interest: Semi-active Suspension Design for Automotive,
Magnetorheological damper

Associate Professor Dr. Shirish Padmakar Patil
Office: C24-438



Tel: +607-5534621

Email: spatil@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~spatil

Research interest: Vehicle Dynamics, Body Structure, Suspensions, Road Loads

Deaprtment of Aeronautics

Professor Dr. Mohammad Nazri Mohd. Jaafar

Office: C25-310

Tel: +607-5534755

Email: nazri@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~nazri

Research interest: Combustion, solid rocket propulsion

Professor Dr. Wan Khairuddin Wan Ali

Office: C24-332

Tel: +607-5534719

Email: wankhai@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~wankhai
Research interest: Avionics, antenna and propagation

Professor Dr. Subramaniam Krishnan
Office : C23-331

Tel: +607-5534650

Email: krishnan@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~krishnan
Research interest: Aerospace propulsion

Associate Professor Dr. Shuhaimi Mansor

Office: C23-342

Tel: +607-5534698/35845

Email: shuhaimi@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~shuhaimi

Research interest: Flight dynamics and conrol/ wind tunnel testing

Associate Professor Dr. Tholudin Mat Lazim

Office: C24-308

Tel: +607-5534589

Email: tholudin@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~tholudin

Research interest: Computer fluid dynamics, gas turbine combustion

Associate Professor Ainullotfi Abdul Latif
Office: C25-409

Tel: +607-5534754

Email: lotfi@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~lotfi




Research interest: Finite element method, computational structural mechanics,
composite materials

Dr. Mohd. Shariff Ammoo

Office: C23-315

Tel: +607-5534702

Email: shariff@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~shariff
Research interest: Aircraft design, aircraft structures

Dr. Istas Fahrurrazi Nusyirwan

Office: C23-316

Tel: +607-5534635

Email: istaz@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~istaz

Research interest: Aerodynamics, FEM, fire research

Department of Materials Engineering

Professor Dr. Esah bt. Hamzah

Office: C25-318

Tel:  +607-5534855

Email: esash@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~esah

Research Interest: Ferrous metallurgy, surface coating, corrosion

Professor Dr. Jamaliah Idris

Office: C23-336

Tel:  +607-5534659

Email: jamaliah@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~jamaliah
Research Interest: Surface engineering, composites

Associate Professor Dr. Ali Ourdjini

Office: C25-416

Tel:  +607-5534748

Email: ourdjini@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~ourdjini

Research Interest: Casting, composites, solder metallurgy

Associate Professor Mohammad Sakhawat Hussain
Office: C23-312

Tel:

Email: mshussain@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~mshussain
Research Interest: Materials engineering




Dr. Jasmi Hashim

Office: C25-326

Tel:  +607-5534732

Email: jasmi@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~jasmi
Research Interest: Casting and composites

Department of Manufacturing and Industrial Engineering
Professor Dr. Safian Sharif

Office: C25-331

Tel:  +607-5534850

Email: safian@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~safian

Research interest: High speed machining, plastic technology

Professor Dr. Ashraf Hafiz Amin Radwan

Office: C24-330

Tel:  +607-5534725

Email: ashraf@fkm.utm.my

Website:_http://fkm.utm.my/~ashraf

Research interest: Industrial engineering applications, industrial automation system,
Robotics, CIM

Professor Dr. Noordin Mohd. Yusof
Office: C23-429

Tel: +607-5534697

Email: noordin@fkm.utm.my
Website:_http://fkm.utm.my/~noordin
Research interest: Quality engineering

Associate Professor Dr. Adnan Hassan

Office: C25-327

Tel:  +607-5534745

Email: adnan@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~adnan

Research interest: Quality engineering, industrial engineering

Associate professor Hamidon Musa

Office: C23-436

Tel:  +607-5534705

Email: hamidon@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~hamidon
Research interest: Manufacturing engineering

Associate Professor Dr. Mat Rebi Abdul Rani
Office: C25-332



Tel:  +607-5534734

Email: matrebi@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~matrebi

Research interest: ergonomics, safety management

Associate Professor Zainal Abidin Ahmad
Office: C25-336

Tel: +607-5534742

Email: zaahmad@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~zaahmad
Research interest: manufacturing engineering

Associate Professor Dr. Abd. Rahman Abdul Rahim
Office: C23-410

Tel: +607-5534677

Email: rahmanar@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~rahmanar

Research interest: New product development

Associate Professor Dr. Masine Md. Tap
Office: C23-421

Tel:  +607-5534665

Email: masine@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~masine

Research interest: CAD/CAM and work design

Associate Professor Dr. 1zman Sudin

Office: C25-330

Tel: +607-5534731

Email: izman@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~izman

Research interest: Machining, precision engineering

Associate Professor Dr. Wong Kuan Yew
Office: C24-320

Tel:  +607-5534691

Email: wongky@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~wongky
Research interest: Manufacturing management

Associate Professor Dr. Muhamad Zameri Mat Saman

Office: C23-411

Tel:  +607-5534675

Email: zameri@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~zameri

Research interest: DFA/DFM, Sustainable product design, life cycle assessment, life




cycle ocsting

Associate Professor Dr. Mohd. Hasbullah Idris
Office: C25-319

Tel:  +607-5534736

Email: hsbullah@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~hsbullah

Research interest: Casting technology, quality system

Dr. Ariffin Abdul Razak

Office: C24-314

Tel: +607-5534571

Email: ariffin@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://fkm.utm.my/~ariffin
Research interest: CAD/CAM DFA/DFM

Department of Design

Associate Professor Dr. Dzulkifli Awang
Office: C24-334

Tel:  +607-5534852

Email: dzul@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~dzul
Research interest: Industrial design

Associate Professor Dr. Mohamad Kasim Abdul Jalil
Office: C25-335

Tel: +607-5534741

Email: kasim@fkm.utm.my
Website:_http://www.fkm.utm.my/~kasim

Research interest: CAD, virtual reality

Dr. Mohd. Nasir Hussain

Office: C23-313

Tel:  +607-5534633

Email: mnasir@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~mnasir

Research interest:Industrial Design, Agricultural Machinery Design, Product Design,
Furniture Design

Dr. Muhamad Noor Harun

Email: mnoor@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~mnoor

Research interest: Joint replacement, Biomechanics, Bio-tribology

Dr. Jamaludin Mohd. Taib
Office: (C23-225



Tel: +607-5534654

Email: jamalt@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~jamalt
Research interest: CAD, CAE

Dr. Md. Afendi M. Yusuf

Office: C25-408

Email: affendi@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~affendi
Research interest: Engineering design

Dr. Mohd. Foad Abdul Hamid

Office: C25-334

Tel:  +607-5534750

Email: mfah@fkm.utm.my

Website: http://www.fkm.utm.my/~mfah

Research interest:Probabilistic Design and Reliability Engineering, Thermomigration
and Electromigration, Electronic Packaging, Finite Element Analysis.




